

County of El Dorado

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	08-1297	Version: 3			
Туре:	Agenda	Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	8/12/200	08	In control:	Board Of Supervisors	
On agenda:	8/25/200	09	Final action:	8/25/2009	
Title:	Supervisor Santiago requesting the Board acknowledge the successful award of the Economic Development Administration Technical Assistance Program Project No. 07-06-06399 in the amount of \$60,000, and authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to release the matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 as approved on September 23, 2008 for the Economic Prosperity Plan in the Lake Tahoe Basin. (Refer 9/23/08, Item 21)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Letter of support of an application.pdf, 2. EDABOSsignedsupportletter, 3. EDA Grant Award Budget Reports SOW Bea Gorman 081709				
Date	Ver. Ac	tion By	Act	on	Result
8/25/2009	3 Bo	oard Of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass

8/19/2008	1	Board Of Supervisors

Board Of Supervisors

2

9/23/2008

Supervisor Santiago requesting the Board acknowledge the successful award of the Economic Development Administration Technical Assistance Program Project No. 07-06-06399 in the amount of \$60,000, and authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to release the matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 as approved on September 23, 2008 for the Economic Prosperity Plan in the Lake Tahoe Basin. (Refer 9/23/08, Item 21)

Approved

On September 23, 2008, Supervisor Santiago recommended Board approve a letter of commitment of matching funds for an Economic Development Administration Technical Assistance grant to develop an Economic Prosperity Plan for the Lake Tahoe Basin.

Supervisor Santiago is pleased to announce the successful award of \$60,000 to the county for this plan and requests the Chief Administrative Officer to distribute the county match funds accordingly and as soon as possible.

A partnership of all Tahoe Basin jurisdictions and interest groups have convened over the course of several months to outline and submit a pre-application for a 'technical assistance grant' through the federal Economic Development Administration for the purpose of establishing a Tahoe Basin Prosperity Plan.

The prosperity plan for the Tahoe Basin will provide guidance for various entities: government, institutions, non-profits, and businesses, to facilitate their working together to achieve the vision for long-term sustainable economic growth with higher paying jobs.

The scope of work is described in the attachments and the amount of the grant is approximately

\$60,000.

ACTION REQUESTED: Board direct CAO to issue matching funds in the amount of \$20,000.